

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 100 22nd July, 2015 Nauru

G. N. No. 393 / 2015

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on 10^{th} July 2015, and in pursuance to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Antonius Amwano, to act as Commissioner of Police with effective from 12^{th} – 26^{th} July, 2015 and until the return of Commissioner, Mr Corey Caleb.

Dated this 17th day of July, 2015

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 394 / 2015

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR COMMERCE INDUSTRY AND ENVIRONMENT

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on 16th July 2015, and in pursuance to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Bernard Grundler, to act as Secretary for Commerce, Industry and Environment effective from 17th July, 2015 and until the return of Substantive Secretary, Mr Elkoga Gadabu.

Dated this 17th day of July, 2015

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 395 / 2015

NAOERO CITIZENSHIP (AMENDMENT) ACT 2015 SECTION 5 SUBSECTION 5

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Tuesday, 21st July 2015, pursuant to Section 5(5) of the Naoero Citizenship Act has approved and granted Nauruan citizenship to Mr. Tesema Leiatu.

Dated this 21st day of July, 2015.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR, SECRETARY TO CABINET.

______ 22nd July, 2015

G. N. No. 396 / 2015

NAOERO CITIZENSHIP (AMENDMENT) ACT 2015 **SECTION 5 SUBSECTION 5**

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Tuesday, 21st July 2015, pursuant to Section 5(5) of the Naoero Citizenship Act has approved and granted Nauruan citizenship to Mr. Vincent William Peters.

Dated this 21st day of July, 2015.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR, SECRETARY TO CABINET